

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10993-11008/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 654/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 655/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 656/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 659/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 665/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 668/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 669/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 671/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 809/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 812/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 815/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 816/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 817/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 818/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 2062/2021 29-11-2021 in RFA No. 2063/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITHSLP(C) No. 12596-12597/2022

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 12568-12571/2022

Date : 21-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR
Ms. Anjali Dubey, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Issue notice to the respondent(s).**
- 2. Tag along with SLP(C) Nos. 10528-10536/2022.**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**