SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).11668/2023

SARITA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 05-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR Mr. Raunag Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing spare copies.

List after two weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)