SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 66326/2023,66329/2023, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11668/2023

SARITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66326/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 66329/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv. Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance.

process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Hence, Court, as per rules.

> **VIVEK SAXENA** Registrar

pm