

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10528-10536/2022

HUKUM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19714-19728/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12596-12597/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10993-11008/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12568-12571/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13285-13287/2022 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 22959/2022 (IV-B)

([FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 171785/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
171786/2022

IA No. 171785/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 171786/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 27835/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15931/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.129110/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.129111/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 8006/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.69452/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7962/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 11668/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15929/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.129073/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.129075/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 13658-13659/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.99999/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.100001/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15930/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.115067/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 22817-22818/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194342/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.194344/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 23-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR
Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Keane Sardinha, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Pareek, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Suman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Rajat Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Shreyansh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.
Ms. Lavanya Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Astha Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to all the appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to all the unserved respondents.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 09.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm